FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
7/30/2024 3:01 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

#### No. 1031378 Court of Appeals No. 58179-5-II

# THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

## ANN CHAUDHRY AND MUHAMMAD CHAUDHRY, A MARRIED COUPLE,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

VS.

### TYSON D. DAY AND "DOE" DAY, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN THEIR MARITAL COMMUNITY

Defendants/ Respondent

### RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO APPELLANTS' AMENDED PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jenny Vandenbelt, WSBA # 50404 JARED R. LEVY & ASSOCIATES 901 5th Avenue, Ste 830 Seattle, WA 98164

TEL: (206) 521-5000

FAX: (855) 830-3808

E-Mail: jenny.vandenbelt@statefarm.com Attorney for Respondents

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	L
II.	Conclusion	Ĺ

#### **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Rules		
RAP 13	3.4	. 1

#### I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT

Respondent Tyson Day ("Day") answers and opposes the July 22, 2024 Amended Petition for Review ("the Amended Petition") of Petitioners Ann Chaudhry and Muhammad Chaudhry (collectively "the Chaudhrys"). The Chaudhrys' amended petition, like the original filed June 3, 2024, is defective in form and substance. In response to the Amended Petition, Respondent relies on the briefing contained in his July 16, 2024 filing.

#### II. CONCLUSION

Appellants have failed to identify any issues for review, or explanation of why review should be accepted under any of the tests contemplated by RAP 13.4.. Respondent respectfully requests that this Court deny the Petition.

#### **RAP 18.17 CERTIFICATION**

I certify that this brief contains 104 words (excluding words contained in appendices, title sheet, table of contents, table of authorities, certificate of compliance, certificate of service, and signature blocks) in compliance with RAP 18.17.

By: s/ Jenny Vandenbelt

Jenny Vandenbelt, WSBA # 50404 JARED R. LEVY & ASSOCIATES 901 5th Avenue, Ste 830

Seattle, WA 98164 TEL: (206) 521-5000

FAX: (855) 830-3808

E-Mail:

jenny.vandenbelt@statefarm.com

Attorney for Respondent

#### DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I hereby declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that I have served a true and correct copy of the foregoing, except where noted, upon the individual(s) listed by the following means:

Washington State Supreme Court

243 Israel Road SE

Town Center East Building 3 First Floor

Tumwater, WA 98501-6415

[X] E-Filed

Muhammad Z Chaudhry

Ann Chaudhry

2420 Angela St SE

Lacey, WA 98503

[X] U.S. Postal Service (First Class)

DATED: July 30, 2024

By:

Name: John Peller

Title: Legal Secretary

#### **TODD BOWERS & ASSOCIATES**

July 30, 2024 - 3:01 PM

#### **Transmittal Information**

Filed with Court: Supreme Court

**Appellate Court Case Number:** 103,137-8

**Appellate Court Case Title:** Ann Chaudhry, et al. v Tyson D. Day, et al.

**Superior Court Case Number:** 20-2-00851-3

#### The following documents have been uploaded:

• 1031378\_Answer\_Reply\_20240730145909SC961927\_4900.pdf This File Contains:

Answer/Reply - Reply to Answer to Petition for Review

The Original File Name was Response to Amended Petition day.pdf

#### A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

• jenny.vandenbelt@statefarm.com

#### **Comments:**

Sender Name: Jenny Vandenbelt - Email: jenny.vandenbelt@statefarm.com

Address:

901 5TH AVE STE 830 SEATTLE, WA, 98164-2048

Phone: 206-521-5005

Note: The Filing Id is 20240730145909SC961927